Maine law.
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132 SPOLIATION CLAIMS.-COM. ON EDUCATION.-PltESQUE ISLE ACADEMY. 

CHAP. 101 ClII.:lIJjIltell' 11(H. 

l!~rencb spoliation 
claims, in favor 
of payment of. 

Resolves in favor of the French Spoliation Claims. 

Resolved, That we respectfully instrllct Ollr senators and 
request our representatives ill congress to use all proper 
efforts to secme the immediate passage of the French Spolia­
tion bill. 

Resolved, That the secretary of state be directed to forward 
to each senator and representative, a copy of these resolutions. 

Approved February 28, 1883. 

Resolve in favor of the committee on Education. 

18. A. Robinson, Resolved, That the treasurer of'state be directed to pay to 
in favor of. 

Presque lsle 
Academy, in 
fu.vor of. 

F. A. Robiuson, House chairman of' the committee on educa-
tion, the Sllm of eighty-foUl" dollars and twenty-six cents, the 
same being the amount paid by him for expenses of' the com­
mittee while on its visits to the several normal schools, in 
accordance with the Orde1" of the Legisbture. 

Approved February 28,1883. 

Resolve in favor of Presque Isle Academy. 

Resolved, That the state treaSlll'er he and is hereby Jirected 
to pay to the treaSUl"er of Presque Isle Academy, the slim of 
three thousand dollars, being the amount appropriated for the 
use and benefit of said academy, by a resolve approved XIarch 
twenty-two, eighteen hundred and sixty-four, said sum to be 
paid by the treasurer, when it shall appeal' to the satisfactioll 
of the governor and council by the certificate of said treas\ll'el', 
that a SUIll not less thau eight t.housand dollars has been ex­
pende(l on school bnilding;s, in the town of Presque Isle, and 
that the annual interest required to he pnid by said resol ve of 
March twenty-two, eight.een hundred :mc1 sixty-four, shall not. 
he paid after the payment. of t.he aforesaid slim of three 
thousand dollars. 


